# OP \$65.00 3900210

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM397847

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMLP LLC		03/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gazelle LLC	
Street Address:	1800 114th Avenue SE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3900210	GAZELLE
Registration Number:	3900214	GAZELLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Jason S. Howell / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21382.0302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Winfield B. Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Winfield B. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OMLP LLC Certificate of Amendment (Gazelle name change) 3.17.2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0072

filed

MAR 17 2016

# **OMLP LLC**

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WA SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to the provisions of RCW 25.15.075 of the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, hereby executes this Certificate of Amendment.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is OMLP LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Gazelle LLC."

Dated: March 15, 2016

**OMLP LLC** 

By: ecoATM, Inc., its Manager

Rv.

Donald R. Rench, Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 09/08/2016